SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND
FUND DESCRIPTION DIS3URSFMFNTS

00 CINERAL FUND 795.23 \\\ )
T0TAL. OF ALL FUNDS 85.2 ?

HL PRLCEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWOR(H

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cHeck ks RS el .




WHE 1771677015 TIME 16:44 CHEECK REGISTER FROM: 256761 10: 256761 CHKIC0 PAGE

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCIf: 42
BATCH
JENGOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO ACUNT COIF
LD LAST TX COUNCTL OF 22 2015 010-656-420 “ELEP-ONEAMO3TLF & SPEC L1 INTERNZ™ SERYICE 1271672025 78520 42
R R ¢

495,00 256761

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 795 .70

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMCUNT 295 70




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 397.36
TGTAL OF ALL FUNDS 397.35

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANTE DALE ) /kﬂ\

v

ACH #

CHECK 15 e 2o .




VAIE 12/17/2015 TIME 08:47 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 256762 10: 256762 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 16
BAT(H
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
DEEP EAST TX COUNCIL OF 03 2016 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI REIMB INTERNET SERYICE  12/17/2015 397.35 16
———————————— CHK

397.35 256762

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 397.35

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 397.35



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 3.521.92
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 3,521.92

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY m

STEPHANIE DALE

\JU'

sors__ O

CHECK#S i




DATE 12/18/2015 TIME 11:53

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
ADULT PROBATION DEPT 2016 101-202-10C SALARIES PAYABLE
ADULT PROBATION DEPT 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO11 TO ACHO11

ITEM/REASON

PROBATION INS/TXFLEX
PROBATION INS/TXFLEX

DATE ACH #

12/18/2015 ACHO11
1271872015 ACHO11

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

AMOUNT

1.760.18
1.761.74

3.521.92

1




DATE 12/18/2015 TIME 11:53 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK207 PAGE 2

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO11 TO ACHC11
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 2
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 7 3.521.92



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
091  PERMANENT SCHOCL FUND 323.6C
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 323.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

~
SYDNEY MURPHY 4{//12?;.?,

o,

STEPHANTE DALE

ACH #

s 1 SH




™™™

DATE 12/18/2015 TIME 11:35 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000154 TO: 000154 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT : PERMSCH BATCH#: 91
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR 03 2016 091-699-489 SCHOOL DISTRIBUTIONS THRICKMORTON CENTRAL APR 12/18/2015 323.400 91
------------ CHK#
323.00 1%
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 323.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 323.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
092  AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND ACCT 14,632.09
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 14.632.09

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH y/4 P

SYDNEY MURPHY A

7
RS YNNG =

ACH#

check#s_ UL




DATE 12/18/2015 TIME 11:40

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME

BAYLOR COUNTY APPRAISAL 03 2016 092-699-450 PROPERTY TAXES

TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR 03 2016 092-699-450 PROPERTY TAXES

CHECK REGISTER

FROM: 000344 TO: 000345 CHK100 PAGE 1
BANK ACCOUNT:AVALLSCH  BATCHf: 92
BATOH
TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
BAYLOR CO APPRALSAL DIST 12/18/2015 1,831.61 92
------------ CHK
1.831.61 344
THROCKMORTON CENTER APPR 12/18/2015 12,600.48 52
------------ CHK

12,800.48 345

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 14.632.09
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 14.632.08



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 36.17
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 36.17

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

Mn
swncms ) | JP\N IS

vV

ACH #

CHECK #'8 %) D .




DATE 12/18/2015 TIME 11:44 CHECK REGISTER

VENDOR NAME

VERIZON WIRELESS

ALL CHECKS
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

03 2016 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIOUS

FROM: 000810 T0: 000810

BANK ACCOUNT : GRANTS BATCH#: 35
TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO
820534785-00001 12/18/2015

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE

1

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 4,150.33
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 4.150.33

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIFWED AMD APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

\I‘U‘

ACH#

CHECK #$ % l ‘




DATE 12/18/2015 TIME 13:37 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000811 T0: 000811 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS BATCH#: 35
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMCUNT  COLE
SHEPLEY BULFINCH 03 2016 035-409-625 COURTHOUSE REST PROJECT EX 12009 - ELEVATOR 12/18/2015 346.59 35
03 2016 035-409-625 COURTHOUSE REST PROJECT EX 12009 - ELEVATOR 12/18/2015 877.56 35
03 2016 035-409-625 COURTHOUSE REST PROJECT EX 14014 - ROOF 12/18/2015 1.661.35 35
03 2016 035-409-625 COURTHOUSE REST PROJECT EX 14014 - ROOF 12/18/2015 1,264 .83 35
~~~~~~~~~~~~ CHK#
4,150.33 811
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 4,150.33
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 4,150.33




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
028  POLK COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISS 150.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 150.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH P

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANTE DALE \ O\A_V

ACH #

CHECK #8 __/_{_e_m_ -




DATE 12/17/2015 TIME 16:35 CHECK REGISTER

VENDOR NAME

JOHNSON, DEBRA

ALl CHECKS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME

03 2016 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSFE

FROM: 001600 T0: 001600
BANK ACCOUNT :HISTCOMM BATCHz: 28

ITEM/REASON DATE PO ND

POLK CO MUSEUM 12/18/2015

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE

150.00 28

------------ CHi
150.00 1600




FUND  DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
093
098

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS
GENERAL FUND 18.504.91
ROAD & BRIOGE #1 95.59
ROAD & BRIDGE #2 245.95
CO CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND 1,700.00
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT FUND 450.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 20.996.45

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AN

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

' 7

x@ﬁu AYMENT,
MARGIE N. AINSKO ?y? M/AM
" /

ACH #

cHeck ¥s RSl 2 3. 2SSl 782




DATE 12/17/2015 TIME 16:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 256763 T0: 256797 CHKI00 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATCH |
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE |
ANDREAS, DUSTIN 03 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FFES - COUNTY COU M / UNKNOWN 12/18/2015 325.00 0l f
------------ CHK# |
325.00 256763 |
AT&T 03 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0030 5157 S.0.  12/18/2015 1.38 01 |
03 2016 01C-409-22¢ TELEPHONE 713 101-0130 5792 S.0.  12/18/2015 20.2) 91 |
------------ CHKH |
21.58 256764 |
BERG. CECIL 03 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FFES F / BEAVER 12/18/2015 780.00 01 |
03 2016 010-426-4CC ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / UNKNOWN 12/18/2015 450 .0C 01
03 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BOGANY 12/18/2015 45C .CC C1
------------ CHK#
1.680.00 256765 |
\
|
CENTERPOINT ENERGY 03 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  POLK CO MAINT 12/18/2015 800888 30.66 01 |
------------ CHKA
30.68 256766
CLARY BUSINESS MACHINES 03 2016 010-458-572 OFFICE FURNISHINGS/EQUIPME PC111110 12/18/2015 1,445 .00 01
e CHKH
1,445.00 256767
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 03 2016 098-450-450 RECORDS PRESERVATION EXPEN T4263/LK0011 12/18/2015 45000 01
------------ CHK#
450.00 256763
|
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT €2 2016 010-499-33% COPY/POSTAGE MAC-INE EXPEN £03-0101942-C02 12/18/2015 71,25 01
------ o CHK
71.25 256769
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 03 2015 210-£05-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218 12/18/2015 765.03 Cl
------------ CHKH
765.03 256770
DAVIS. BETTY 03 2016 010-695-354 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES  SAFETY LUNCH REIMB 12/18/2015 800802 146.25 01
R — CHKH
146.25 256771
1 DAVIS, MICHAEL L 03 2016 01C-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F /7 WILSON 12/18/2015 2.175.00 01
A CHKH
2.175.00 256772
DILLON. CAROL A. 03 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SCOTT 12/18/2015 55500 01
------------ CHK
555.00 256773
ENTERGY TEXAS, INC 03 2016 010-409-443 ELECTRICITY 318815 ANIMAL SHELTER  12/18/2015 378.24 3!
03 2016 010-409-440 FLECTRICITY 1638277 ANIMAL SHELTER  12/18/2015 66.08 61

------------ CHKH
444,32 256774

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 03 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES 20LK-JP3 12/18/201t 1,950.00 01




VENDOR NAME

HAFLEY, JOHN C.

HON. WILLIAM LEE

DATE 12/17/2015 TIME 16:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 256763
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
03 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RENNER
03 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL MILEAGE REIMB

INTEGRATED DATA SERVICE 03 2016 093-403-500 COMPUTER NETWORK MAINTENAN POLK COUNTY

03 2016 093-403-500 COMPUTER NETWORK MAINTENAN POLK CCUNTY

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON COMM 03 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 99031936FAS2107

MOORE, BURKE

03 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY CCU M / LEWIS

ONALASKA WATER & GAS SU 03 2016 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL 22555

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING

PRICE, GEORGE (BOB)

PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING

ROTH, JOE D.

SCRIPT CARE, LTD.

03 2016 010-691-43C ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS — POL3276811
03 2016 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS  POL3276811
03 2016 010-691-43C ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS  POL3276811

03 2016 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE MEAL REIMB
03 2016 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISCNE PARKING REIMB

03 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK €O SO 13908

03 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - CCUNTY COU M / CRUZ
03 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / RAYON
03 2016 010-426-40C ATTORNEY FEES - CCUNTY COU M / SMITH

03 2016 10-645-4C4 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE PCIG5IL

T0: 256797

BATCHfF: 01

DATE

12/18/2015

12/18/2015

12/18/2015
12/18/2015

12/18/2615

12/18/2015

12/18/2015

12/18/2015
12/18/2015
12/16/2015

12/18/2015
12/18/2015

1271872015

12/18/2015
12/18/2015
12/18/2015

12/18/2015

PO NO

800837

800820

CHK100 PAGE 2

BATCH
AMOUNT  COCE

------------ CHK
1.950.00 256775

675.00 J1
............ CHK#
675.00 256776

315.00 01
............ CHK#
315.00 256777

850.00 01

850.00 01
------------ CHK

1,700.00 256778

1.013.04 01
------------ CHKdH
1.013.04 256775

325.C0 Cl
------------ CHKE
325.00 256780

15.95 01
............ CHK#
15.95 256781

4188 01

61.00 01

17270 ¢
------------ CHKH

376.55 256782

12.20 01

2.0 0
------------ CHKH

44.20 256763

590.00 01
------------ CHK#
590.00 256784

456.00  C1
325.00 0l
325.00 01

------------ CHIGH

1.100.00 256785

41485 01
------------ CHK
414.89 256786




DATE 12/17/2015 TIME 16:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 256763

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MALN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
SITTON, SHELLY 03 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GEESLIN
STERLING SOLUTIONS, INC 03 2016 010-405-352 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 1806
TEXAS ABM AGRILIFE EXTE 03 2016 022-622-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK COUNTY R&B2
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 03 2016 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 217720
TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 03 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136287339
THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER 03 2016 010-551-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY
VERIZON WIRELESS 03 2016 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 820534785-00001

03 2C16 010-694-409 MOBILE PHONES/PAGERS 942081499-00001

03 2016 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 522197426-00001

03 2015 020-697-423 MOBIEL PHONE/PAGERS 019513484-00001 =NVIRON
WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 03 2016 01C-426-430 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY CCU M / SCOGGINS

03 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MOORE
WELLS. JOHN 03 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / STEINHART

03 2016 010-42¢-4CC ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WILLIAMS
WHITWORTH, LARRY 03 2016 010-457-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB
WILLIAMS, DANA T. 03 2016 0:0-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY CCU M / JONES

T0: 256797

BATCHj#: 01

DATE

12/18/2015

12/18/2015

12/18/2015

12/18/2015

12/18/2015

12/18/2015

12/18/2015
12/18/2015
12/18/2015
1271872015

12/18/2015
12/18/2015

12/18/2015
12/16/2015

12/18/2015

127:8/2015

PO NO

800892

800806

CHK100 PAGE 3

BATGH
AMOUNT  CoBe

325.60 01
------------ CHKH
325.00 256767

700.00 01
------------ CHkdt
700.00 256788

230.00 (1
------------ CHKH
230.00 256789

195.00 01
------------ CHKH
195.00 256790

125.00 01
------------ CHK#
125.00 256791

221.00 01
------------ CHK
221.00 256792

184.91 01
79.75 0l
95.59 01
101.22 0
------------ CHK#

461 .47 256793

305.00 €l
325.00 01

------------ CHKH
650.00 256794

325.00 01

325.00 0
———————————— CHK#

650.00 2567%

28506 (1
------------ CHKA
485.24 2567%

325.00 01
------------ CHK
325.00 256797



DATE 12/17/2015 TIME 16:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 256763 T0: 256797 CHK100 PAGE 4

VENDOR NAME

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH{: 01
BATOH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME [TEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 20.996.45
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00
TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 20,996.45



FUND  DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
c24
027
047
061
101
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

SECURITY

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PRCGRAM
AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

268,338.28
12.507.65
13,033.46
13.726.15
14,822.82

2.866.53
880.55
3,332.66
32,775.38
16,105.85

378.393.33

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

OI2-DlL,

CHECK #5




OATE 12/22/2015 TIME 10:51 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH012 TO ACHO16

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 1272272015 ACHO13 16,727 .51
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 607.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 64.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 73.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 618.53
FIRST STATL BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 42 .96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHRO13 302.88
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 578.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 223.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 228.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHOL3 241.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHOL13 225.78
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHOL3 52.59
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 318,11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SCCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 174.¢7
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SCCIAL SECURITY FICA/UWH 12/22/2015 ACHOL3 1.603.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHOL3 374.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SCCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 253.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 910.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACH013 146.23
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACH013 164.03
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACH013 682.25
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 2,858.77
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHOL3 61.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-20%1 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 42.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 1272272015 ACHOL3 56.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACH013 4,759.48
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 130.23
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 71.64
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 189.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 136.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 251.51
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHO13 137.16
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 12/22/2015 ACHOL3 83.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 1272272015 ACHO13 5.49
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 12/22/2015 ACHO13 5.49
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 12/22/2015 ACHO13 12.4¢
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 12/22/2015 ACHOL3 12.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 3,988.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 01C-400-201 SCCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACH014 142.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 01C-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 15.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHOL4 144 .66
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 10.05
FIRST STATT BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 143.21
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACH014 135.21
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACH014 52.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 53.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 56.41
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 52.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 16.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 1272272015 ACHO14 74.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 40.71
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 374.96




DATE 12/22/2015 TIME 10:51 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO12 TO ACHO16

VENDOR NAME

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 1272272015 ACHO14 87.53
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 59.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 213.01
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 34.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACH014 38.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 159.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 1212272015 ACHO14 668 .57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 14.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 1272272015 ACHO14 14.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 1272272015 ACHO14 9.85
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 1272272015 ACH014 13.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 1,113.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 30.46
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 16.76
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 44 .29
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 12/22/2015 ACHO14 31.84